
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOURTH CIRCUIT

PAC TELL GROUP, INC. d/b/a U.S. FIBERS, )
)

Petitioner, )
)
)

and ) .
)

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND FORESTRY, )
RUBBER, MANUFACTURING, ENERGY, )
ALLIED-INDUSTRIAL AND SERVICE )
WORKERS INTERNATIONAL UNION, )
LOCAL 7898 )

)
Respondent. )

PETITION FOR REVIEW OF AN ORDER OF THE
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

Notice is hereby given, this 30th day of January 2015, that Petitioner Pac Tell Group, Inc.

d/b/a U.S. Fibers, hereby petitions the United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit for

review of the Decision and Order of Respondent National Labor Relations Board entered on

January 29, 2015 (“Order”). A copy of the Order is attached hereto and is reported at 362 NLRB

No. 4.

s/Jonathan P. Pearson
Michael D. Carrouth, Esq.
Jonathan P. Pearson, Esq.
Reyburn W. Lominack, III, Esq.
FISHER & PHILLIPS LLP
1320 Main Street, Suite 750
Columbia, South Carolina 29201
Telephone: 803.255.0000
Facsimile: 803.255.0202
mcarrouth@laborlawyers.com
jpearson@laborlawyers.com
rlominack@laborlawyers.com

Dated this 30th day of January, 2015 ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOURTH CIRCUIT

PAC TELL GROUP, INC. d/b/a U.S. FIBERS, )
)

Petitioner, )
)
)

and ) .
)

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND FORESTRY, )
RUBBER, MANUFACTURING, ENERGY, )
ALLIED-INDUSTRIAL AND SERVICE )
WORKERS INTERNATIONAL UNION, )
LOCAL 7898 )

)
Respondent. )

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 30th day of January, 2015, I filed Petition for Review of an

Order of the National Labor Relations Board and served a copy on the following individuals via

email and by U.S. Mail.

Mariana Padias, Esq.
Keren Wheeler, Esq.

United Steel Workers Union
Five Gateway Center

Room 807
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

mpadias@usw.org
kwheeler@usw.org

Claude T. Harrell, Jr.
Regional Director

United States Government
National Labor Relations Board

SubRegion 11
4035 University Pkwy Ste 200

Winston Salem, NC 27106-3275
claude.harrell@nlrb.gov

s/Jonathan P. Pearson
Jonathan P. Pearson
Attorney for Petitioner
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